ordering that all monies deposited, lying and being held in deposit by the Garnishee
respectively to credit of Nairobi City County the Judgment Debtor herein, be attached to
answer the Decree issued on 19th March 2024 for the sum of Forty-Three Million, Five
Hundred and Eighty-Two Thousand, One Hundred and Forty-Five Cents [Kshs.43, 582,
145.40/=] being the amount in respect of which Judgment was entered in favor of the
Applicant herein.

iii. That an order Nisi upon the Garnishee do issue and the same be served on the Garnishee
forthwith.

iv. That the Garnishee does appears before this court on an appropriate date and time to show
cause why it would not pay the Applicant the sum of Forty-Three Million, Five Hundred and
Eighty-Two Thousand, One Hundred and Forty-Five Cents [Kshs.43, 582, 145.40/=] being
the decretal sum as per the decree issued on the 19th March 2024.

v. That upon the inter-partes herein of the application, the honorable court be pleased to issue a
Garnishee order absolute in terms of [ii] as is enough to satisfy the decretal amount of Forty-